SONGY@SEASON 2025

REHEARSAL SCHEDULE:
This is a tentative Adult Rebearsal schedule & could be subject to change. The children will have
their own rebearsal schedule.

SEPTEMBER

Tuesday, September 23, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Thursday, September 25, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Tuesday, September 27, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Saturday, September 30, 9:30 - noon | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium

OCTOBER

Thursday, October 2, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Saturday, October 4, 9:30 - noon | No Rehearsal

Tuesday, October 7, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Thursday, October 9, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Saturday, October 11, 9:30 - noon | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Tuesday, October 14, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Thursday, October 16, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Saturday, October 18, 9:30 - noon | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Tuesday, October 21, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Thursday, October 23, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Saturday, October 25 | 9:30 - Noon | Full Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Tuesday, October 28, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Thursday, October 30, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium

NOVEMBER (Costume Fittings Nov 1, 4,6 & 8)

Saturday, November 1, 9:30 - noon | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Tuesday, November 4, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Thursday, November 6, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SCC Main Auditorium
Saturday, November 8, 9:30 - noon | Full Choir Blocking - SCC Main Auditorium
Tuesday, November 11, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SCC Main Auditorium
Thursday, November 13, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SCC Main Auditorium
Saturday, November 15 | No Rehearsal

Tuesday, November 18, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SC Main Auditorium
Thursday, November 20, 7:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SCC Main Auditorium
Saturday, November 22, 1:00 - 3:00 pm | Full Choir Blocking - SCC Main Auditorium
Saturday, November 29, 9:30 - 3:00 pm| Tech Rehearsal Full Choir & ALL Actors
Lunch Provided *All Children 9:30 - Noon (will be dismissed before lunch)
Thanksgiving Break - No Rehearsal Week of November 24-28

Sunday, November 30, 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm | Full choir & all actors




SONGY@SEASON 2025

PERFORMANCE WEEK:

Monday, December 1, 7:00 pm | DRESS REHEARSAL EVERYONE

Note: Wardrobe opens at §:45 pm for costume fitting.

Tuesday, December 2, 7:00 pm | FINAL DRESS REHEARSAL - Everyone dressed by 6:45 pm
Dressing Rooms open at 5:30 pm

Performance #1: Wednesday, December 3, 7:00 pm | Preset call 6:30 pm - Doors open 5:30pm
Performance #2: Thursday, December 4, 7:00 pm | Preset call 6:30 pm - Doors open §:30pm
Performance #3: Friday, December §, 7:00 pm | Preset call 6:30 pm - Doors open §:30pm
Performance # 4: Saturday, December 6, 2:00 pm | Preset call 1:30 pm - Doors open 12:30 pm
Performance #5: Saturday, December 6, 7:00 pm | Preset call 6:30 pm - Doors open 5:30 pm
Performance #6: Sunday, December 7, 7:00 pm | Preset call 6:30 pm - Doors open 5:30 pm

CASTNOTES:

Childcare is available upon advanced reguest. Call 671-7100 or reserve childcare.

Snacks will be provided Dec 1-2 in the Kid City Party Room.

Full Meals will begin Wednesday, Dec 3 - 7 in Kid City Party Room. After 7 pm, snacks only.

THE FINAL DAY OF PRODUCTION:

1. Return your Dickens costume to the wardrobe team in KC Theater between first & second acts.
2. Return your Biblical costume upstairs to the Wardrobe room after the performance. NO
costumes are to be taken home.

3. The CAST PARTY will begin after all areas are cleaned & all costumes/props are put
away.

Thank you for giving your time, your talents and your prayer to this Christmas gift to our
community. We can't wait to see what God will do through this year's production.




